1
®
X5043, X5045
4K, 512 x 8 Bit
FN8126.2Data Sheet March 16, 2006
CPU Supervisor with 4K SPI EEPROM
These devices combine four popular functions, Power-on
Reset Control, Watchdog Timer, Supply Voltage Supervision,

March 16, 2006
X5043, X5045
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE LOW)
PART
MARKING
PART NUMBER
RESET
(ACTIVE HIGH)
PART
MARKING
VCC
RANGE
VTRIP
RANGE
TEMP
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
X5043P-4.5A X5043P AL X5045P-4.5A X5045P AL 4.5-5.5V 4.5-4.75 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X5043PZ-4.5A (Note) X5043P Z AL X5045PZ-4.5A (Note) X5045P Z AL 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X5043PI-4.5A X5043P AM X5045PI-4.5A X5045P AM -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X5043PIZ-4.5A (Note) X5043P Z AM X5045PIZ-4.5A (Note) X5045P Z AM -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X5043S8-4.5A X5043 AL X5045S8-4.5A X5045 AL 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X5043S8Z-4.5A (Note) X5043 Z AL X5045S8Z-4.5A
(Note)
X5045 Z AL 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X5043S8I-4.5A* X5043 AM X5045S8I-4.5A* X5045 AM -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X5043S8IZ-4.5A*
(Note)
X5043 Z AM X5045S8IZ-4.5A*
(Note)
X5045 Z AM -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X5043M8-4.5A AEM X5045M8-4.5A AEV 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X5043M8Z-4.5A
(Note)
DBS X5045M8Z-4.5A
(Note)
DCB 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X5043M8I-4.5A AEN X5045M8I-4.5A AEW -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X5043M8IZ-4.5A
(Note)
DBM X5045M8IZ-4.5A
(Note)
DBX -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X5043V14I-4.5A X5043V AM X5045V14I-4.5A X5045V AM -40 to 85 14 Ld TSSOP
X5043V14IZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5043V Z AM X5045V14IZ-4.5A
(Note)
X5045V Z AM -40 to 85 14 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
X5043P X5043P X5045P X5045P 4.25-4.5 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X5043PZ (Note) X5043P Z X5045PZ (Note) X5045P Z 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X5043PI X5043P I X5045PI X5045P I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP
X5043PIZ (Note) X5043P Z I X5045PIZ (Note) X5045P Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)
X5043S8* X5043 X5045S8* X5045 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
X5043S8Z* (Note) X5043 Z X5045S8Z* (Note) X5045 Z 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X5043S8I* X5043 I X5045S8I* X5045 I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
X5043S8IZ* (Note) X5043 Z I X5045S8IZ* (Note) X5045 Z I -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free)
X5043M8  AEO X5045M8 AEX 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP
X5043M8Z (Note) DBN X5045M8Z (Note) DBY 0 to 70 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X5043M8I AEP X5045M8I AEY -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP
X5043M8IZ (Note) DBJ X5045M8IZ (Note) DBT -40 to 85 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free)
X5043V14I X5043V I X5045V14I X5045V I -40 to 85 14 Ld TSSOP
X5043V14IZ (Note) X5043V Z I X5045V14IZ (Note) X5045V Z I -40 to 85 14 Ld TSSOP
(Pb-free)
3 FN8126.2
March 16, 2006
X5043, X5045
X5043P-2.7A X5043P AN X5045P-2.7A X5045P AN 2.7-5.5V 2.85-3.0 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP
X5043PZ-2.7A (Note) X5043P Z AN X5045PZ-2.7A (Note) X5045P Z AN 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free)